
10

10b
10a

10b
10c

11

45
35

34

33
28

29

27
25

26 21 37
38

43
44

39

42

22
32

25

19

5

2

7
6

4

3

36
24

23

17
21

20

18
456 78 9

1
8
9

23
30
31 12

1615
14

13

41

40

41

E T K A

Model

QUAT
Year

83 18.04.2005
MG:

1
SG:

45
Illustration

20-00
Restrictions Update

525 21:38

EPIS 046
et_bild.frm



E T K A

Model

QUAT
Year

83 18.04.2005
MG:

Pos Part Number Name Qty Model

page: 001

1
SG:

45
Illustration

20-00
Restrictions Update

525 21:38

Remarks

EPIS 046

turbocharger
wastegate

WX

   1  #035 145 702 CX turbocharger            KKK  1

   2   035 129 589 D gasket  1

   3   035 145 749 shouldered hex. nut M10  4

   4   N   902 258 01 stud M10X33X20  4

   5   035 145 691 stud  2

 (10)   035 145 705 AA wastegate  1

(10A)   035 145 731 Q pressure controlline  1

(10B)   N   013 814 9 sealing washer 14X18X1,5  2

 10C   N   021 074 2 banjo bolt 10  1

  11   N   902 264 03 shouldered hex. nut,
self-locking

M8  4

  12   035 145 735 oil pipe return  1

 (13)   035 145 757 C gasket  1

  14   035 145 757 C gasket  1

  15   N   012 241 10 spring washer B8X15X0,8  2

  16   N   014 779 1 bolt, with hex. socket
hd.

M8X20  2

  17   N   014 703 5 bolt, with hex. socket
hd.

M6X18  2

  18   035 145 771 B oil pipe feed  1

  19   035 145 773 C gasket  1

  20   035 145 774 B gasket  1

  21   N   012 226 5 spring washer B6X12X0,5  2

  22   N   900 850 01 hex. nut, self-locking M8  2

  30   N   012 241 10 spring washer B8X15X0,8  2

  31   N   014 779 1 bolt, with hex. socket
hd.

M8X20  2

  32   N   012 241 10 spring washer B8X15X0,8  2

et_text.frm



E T K A

Model

QUAT
Year

83 18.04.2005
MG:

Pos Part Number Name Qty Model

page: 002

1
SG:

45
Illustration

20-00
Restrictions Update

525 21:38

Remarks

EPIS 046

  33   035 145 782 B cover plate  1

  34   N   011 547 6 washer A6,5X14X1,6  3

  35              see illustration: 18 NR.20

  41   N   102 582 01 clamp AL12-22  X

  42   N   901 421 01 adapter L10M-B  1

   -   N   900 996 01 hose in coils of 5m
'order qty. 5'

5,5X3  *

  45                    shorten to:
                     also use:

620MM
N   100 497 01

 1
 2

   -   N   100 497 01 retaining clip 12,6X6X0,8  2

   -   N   906 661 01 tie wrap 4,5X200  X

           - --  E N D  -- -

et_text.frm


